RESOLUTION NO. ____

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LOW BID OF COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, LLC FOR THE DOWNTOWN THIBODAUX SIDEWALK PROJECT - STATE PROJECT NO. H.013429 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT THEREWITH

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session assembled, that:

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development (DOTD) has received bids for State Project No. H.013429 Downtown Thibodaux Sidewalk Project; and

WHEREAS, the low bid was received from Command Construction Industries, LLC in the amount of \$1,046,962.90; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to consider the acceptance of the low bid and authorize DOTD to award the contract with the said contractor for the services mentioned hereinbefore.

NOW, *THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED* that the City does hereby accept the low bid submitted by Command Construction Industries, LLC in the amount stated hereinbefore.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Command Construction Industries, LLC for the project stated herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the said contract is attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof.

The above resolution having been submit	ted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:
YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:	
And the above resolution was declared ac	lopted this day of 2025.
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.	Chad J. Mire President